

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP **BUCKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA RESOLUTION #2021-010**

WHEREAS, the Pennsylvania Local Tax Collection Law, Act 72 of P.S. of May 25, 1945, as amended, permits the Township of Hilltown to amend the rate of compensation at which the Hilltown Township Tax Collector is paid; and

WHEREAS, Section 36a of said Act provides that any change in the rate of compensation be enacted prior to February 15th of the year of the municipal election; and

WHEREAS, Hilltown Township desires to repeal all previous Resolutions regarding Tax Collector commission rates.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Supervisors of Hilltown Township hereby establish the following commission rates for the office of Tax Collector beginning January 1, 2022 and ending December 31, 2025.

- 1). Year 2022 Flat rate of \$33,588.18 plus \$4.00 per interim, billed twice per year. Year 2023 - Flat rate of \$33,588.18 plus \$4.00 per interim, billed twice per year. Year 2024 - Flat rate of \$33,588.18 plus \$4.00 per interim, billed twice per year. Year 2025 – Flat rate of \$33,588.18 plus \$4.00 per interim, billed twice per year.
- 2). All prior Resolutions related to the Rate of Compensation of the Hilltown Township Tax Collector are here by rescinded.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Supervisors of Hilltown Township hereby impose monthly rent for the office space used by the office of the Tax Collector in the Township Building in the following amount increments.

> 1). Year 2022 – the amount of \$150.00 per month. Year 2023 – the amount of \$200.00 per month. Year 2024 – the amount of \$250.00 per month. Year 2025 – the amount of \$250.00 per month.

SO RESOLVED, this 25th day of January 25, 2021.

HILLTOWN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS John B. McIlhinney, Chairman off. Vice-Chairman

ATTEST:

Lorraine E. Leslie. Township Manager/Secretary

Caleb Torrice, Supervisor